					1 CONT	D A CIT ID CODE		D. CE. OI	D. CEG		
A	MENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION/MC	DIFICATION (OF CONTRACT	1. CON1	RACT ID CODE	5	PAGE OF	Ī		
			TIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE R				PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
6. ISSUED I		PR201707210010 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE									
	eral Services Administration	Dinaira Borba/FAS/ITC									
Office of Acquisition Operations						54/17(6/116					
	F Street, NW, 4th Floor										
	hington DC 20405										
8. NAME AN	ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR				(1)	9A. AMENDM	MENT OF SO	LICITATION I	NO.		
Verizon 556565836											
22001 Loudoun County Parkway						9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
Ashburn VA, 20147					X	X GS00Q17NSD3009					
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)								
CODE			7/31/201	7							
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOI						LICITATIONS					
The ab	ove numbered solicitation is amended as	s set forth in Item 14	. The hour and date spec	ified for receipt of Offers is	extended	l, is not	extended.				
Offers must	acknowledge receipt of this amendmen	t prior to the hour an	d date specified in the so	licitation or as amended, by one	of the foll	owing methods	s:				
	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning										
	tion which includes a reference to the s EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HO										
already sub	mitted, such change may be made by le for to the opening hour and data specifie	tter or electronic con									
	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re										
N/A											
1 1/11	13 TH	IS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CO	NTR AC	rs/order	S				
				DER NO. AS DESCRIE			,				
(1)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED P	URSUANT TO: (Spec	ify authority) THE CHANGI	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N	MADE IN TH	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 10A			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).										
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement of Dath Deuting (FAD 42 102(a)(2))										
	Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)										
E. IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not,	X is required to	sign this document	and return 1 copies to t	he issuin	g office.					
	ESCRIPTION OF AMEND						ing solic	citation/co	ontract su	ibject	
m	atter where feasible.)										
SEE 0	CONTINUATION PAGE										
222	001(111(0111101(11102										
Every	ridad hamin all tames out our tidenes (Cd. 1		om 04 on 104 h	honord manaine continues I v. 12. C	full former 1	affa at					
	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the do E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin	changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)									
for Michael Maiorana, Sr. Vice President				Dinaira M. Borba							
by Klara B Reilly, Director				Contracting Officer							
	RACTOR/OFFEROR	<u> </u>	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF A				16C. DATE	SIGNED		
	KleraBRaly		6/10/2019					6/10/201	19		

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00109

To add Access Arrangement (AA) at Network Site Codes (NSCs) located within previously awarded Core Based Statistical Areas (CBSAs)) to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ00210.03a.